

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **C.R.P.No.475 OF 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2.      | 02.03.2023 | <p><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>C.R.P.No.475 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Notice before admission.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Post on 16.03.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RC, J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Perused the record.</p> <p>There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings including execution of the order, dated 21.06.2022 in E.P.No.20 of 2019 in O.P.No.712 of 2009 on the file of the I Additional District Judge, West Godavari, Eluru, on condition of depositing of Rs.2,00,000/- within two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. On such depositing of</p> |             |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>amount, the claimants/respondents 1 to 4 herein are at liberty to withdraw the same without furnishing any security.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>RC, J</b></p> <p><b>Note: C.C.today.<br/>(B/o.)<br/>SPP</b></p> |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|