

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.475 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09.	03.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>On being mentioned</u> The matter is listed today under the caption 'For being mentioned' On 11.02.2026, basing on the case status information placed on record by the Registry showing that the EP before the Court below has been closed, this Court dismissed the Civil Revision Petition as infructuous. While dictating the matter elobarately, it was observed that the I Additional District Judge, West Godavari, Eluru, in E.P.No.20 of 2019 in M.V.O.P.No.712 of 2019, in view of the interim stay granted by this Court in I.A.No.1 of 2023 on 02.03.2023 closed the Execution Petition for the time being. As such, the matter was posted to 03.03.2026 under the caption 'For being mentioned'. There is no representation for the respondents. Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri Solmon Raju Manchala, learned counsel from the cause list.	

		Post on 06.04.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	
--	--	---	--