

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.475 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
10.	07.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Perusal of the record shows that the Execution proceedings in E.P.No.20 of 2019 in M.V.O.P.No.712 of 2009 on the file of the Court of I Additional District Judge, West Godavari, Eluru have been closed in view of the interim stay granted by this Court in I.A.No.1 of 2023. In view of the above, the Civil Revision Petition is restored to file. Post on 22.04.2026. No representation for the respondents. Registry is directed to delete the name of 'Sri Solmon Raju Manchala', learned counsel, from the cause list in terms of the orders of this Court, dated 03.03.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	